8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT‘ON'ALL ¥IGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
AT ERMINATOR CART REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE e S UL L Sl ML
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED P | ECR-T6-018246 Soveceons | T8 | CT
F 1 ECR-18-005433 12APR2018 | YY | JDG
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 6 | ECR-18-008055 om0 | 77 | K2
2266045-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266045-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-2] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2266045-4 : : : o p ot ) 211964101 JFEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ - - i l i l l l fW;§;3§~§ SE;E&EPégMPMSSION gjg
2266045-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 8-2266045-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-2] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) e e e T 3TaTT TRAN STEPPED. ATLANTIC ST TOnADI 5 4%
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 ] 8-2266045-4 - - - -T2 T121-1T- 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
S ioas - . e CRiMe BELGHT AD LT SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - S S E R S119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 230
LATCH PLAT@[L PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440-1 A U R - 2063440 - | AR FEED MODULE 238
SERVO - - - - - - - - IR 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
ce60040-6 6 NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST ) N LaTCH PLATE i i i i i i i ' | 1 | - | - | 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
2266045-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : : : : 6N - | Vv v v p ) 1-1752354-2 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
T VT IE : R Ve 00l ING KT - - - - - - - B T R 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20 .0 1177
B T R 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
B T R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
APP| ICATOR DATA B T R 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
- - -T2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
SR VLl Lt L [ [T [ [ 1| 9949691  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY _ |166
WIRE 10.80 mm [.031] - = | REF [REF|REF|REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
INSUL i N N I I IR I 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPUCAZ%E%%;EUC”ONS an - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
B 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, Af 1136
- REF|REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- IR 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
B T R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - T ETT >119044-1 |TEED TINGER ASSEMBLY SF T
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, 180 DEGREE, FAKRA AT 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE aEEEEEEEEE 1-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
> 86-3.80 mm [ 150 IN] 1 49-1 65 mm [.059- 065 IN]J - 1 W W W W 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
TERMINAL 14-32145 ] ] B T R 854769-8  |HOLDER, INS 74
APPL I CAT ON B T R 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION - - - B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
o221 272 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED /3/A B R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 6 3
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N - 3 -3 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |62
2203260-2 1-2203260- 1 2203270-2 [-2203270-1 B T T R 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
| | 2-2203270-9 | | ST 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
B T R 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
- T T 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT F CRIMP HEIGHT - 4 4 4 4 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
ST17E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
R S 59170 03 [ 003 - 001 5o - T T ] 1-1901681-9 [HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
RG - 71 U/M___ | 0.55+/-0.03 [.022+/-.001] 9.2 : S I I O 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
6 60 U/N 0 55170 03 [ 0225/ 001 5 N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
1 5C - ?2VCP 0 524/-0 03 [ 020+/- 00117 9 5 - - - - - 1 2W19653 W FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
B T R 2119656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
*WARN I NG - - 1 1 2161311-1 RAM, STEPPED, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO vt vt ) 1207938375 |SCR, BRSC, RorS (M8 X 40) jg
B T 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT
O B I SEEemmsmem et
A - T T ] 1-2119644-4 [RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N - 1 1 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION LN I e N O O O ¢11909¢2-1 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 39
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 1 1752356-5 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - ‘ ’ ’ ’ ’ 07938570 SLR, OHSC, HoHs (M4 X 20) 33
neseMal Y SR BELOW FOR PART NUMRBER. B T R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
MECHANICAL FEED WITHH "SMART APPUCATOE” CON\/ERSION: 8§-2266045-4 - 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-8 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
PAEUAAIIC FEED wilt SHART aneL[CAToR: cOVERSION:  -Fasenas-s O 2isee fassot, s e i
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266045-6 B T 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | | 132092672 > [H1P GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S LA N N N R I 2168083-2 |S5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
@ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62& 180 - | | | | | L. e L 2V
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I-TEM 37 & 180. ! - | | | | | c119533-2 SIRIPPER, SIDE TEED 19
B T R 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252, B T T R 356885-5  |STOP, SHEAR Tl
A MAGNET, ITEM Te6 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY 1 - | | | | | ERIEE HOLDER, SHEAR 10
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N - [T T 1803251-1  |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
AN NIt v o] 1] 5-1633933-8 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - N N R 7
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - } - - - - o
A ot fEen Ca STORAGE Loeaion REELR 10 NS TRUCT N SuET N T 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 - R 1803349-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SARE PEED CA S TORASE L0 B T T R N 1803078-4 |SPACER, PRECISION 259 - -7 -1 -71T-7- - 4
z/\x N - - 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 - -7 -1 -71T-7- - 3
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, FE e I 2719640-1 |PUSH ROD. ALR FEED 1250 S N R B B >
T T P e b H e Tt - S - 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 N ] 2-1803241-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
[NFORMATION. 77| -7 -6|-5]-2]-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo 77 -7 -6|-5]-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
@ WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) T L B e o Z0CT20T3 p— oo
Z/\USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 5.21, a2 Tz — 7/1;? ot sbura. B 111053008
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. IHENS TONS: OTHERW (S ‘SPECITIED:  [RPVD 250CT2013 [wave ‘
AQB /xW{ /& %JT I <: \/ EF% E; I <> %J mm one x L. L.ELBIN Ociakfﬁjf%erd
SWPHLEINT RCUYNCNLIENGM&)NE AI SBERNECCHOMTMEERNMDIEN[NFI(TS TUHNEI TTETF?M IMNAAITNITNAGI Nu NPIRTO_PER PR PEACEHERT - Show ﬁ on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @G§ EEE % APPLICATION SPEC R — _ N
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLES _— 01| 00775 (Co2266045 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—— =—4.34+0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

|
S

17.8+£0.5

-

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

£\
) 'a’WEF
J ]

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

‘ AL DT 240CT2013 > TE Connectivit
R.O.WILSON — > y
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHKJSTAKEMESOCTEOWS TE HWHSburg’ AT
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: AP%/D.L.ELBIN 250CT2013 [NaME Ocean Side Feed
? gtg i: PRODﬁUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ 0 J( or
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @E}éité + -
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2266045
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVG
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
SACTIEIC VERSION S APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440~ 1
2-2266045-1 6 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266045-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-2| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2266045-4 : : : : | | - | 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i ; || ;wééiggg giiéwﬁc&omgﬁfséoms — gjg
- T - | TROHS.
2-2266045-2 6 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC i;iﬁ?rbé;iHMitﬁif glé?igél 7 iggzzgjgj 1901094-3 |1-1752354-2| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - — o801 IWECHINTCAL FEED ASSENBLY 534
- - |- 2063440-1 |[AIR FEED MODULE 238
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 13386851 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - T -
2-2266045-5 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgiRngTELAX | 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION c13
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440~ 1 - I N I 1901094-3 |SPACER. FEEDER 198
2-2266045-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - SN T [ 1-1752354-2 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
7-2266045-7 R CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | 1 1 1 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 17
B 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
B 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
B 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR DATA - -2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
CRIMP SIZE TYPE s\ - | 1|1 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE [0.80 mm [.031] F ~ | REF |REF|REF[REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
INSUL - - -] - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS R 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
LL] 7 , ,
408-10389 - -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 5]
B 2119798-2  |[DETENT PIN 145
B 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
- a4 ] 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 [-2119656-0 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, 180 DEGREE, FAKRA - 1 1 1 1 2161312~ RAM, STEPPED, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED|140
B 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ! ’
——
- - |- 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
2.86-3.80 mm [.113-.150 INJ @1.49-1.65 mm [.059-.065 IN] - T 51197991 |HOLDER FEED FINGER. AF 38
TN e Hhamsetas : REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
SPECIFICATION - 1 - - 16337437W SERVO FEED LATCH ASM W 33
B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED 2/ - REF| - | - | 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL A - T[T c119925-1 |AsoY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 13
2203260-2 1-2203260- 1 2203270-2 1-2203270-1 S L N I A S B | -450888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER &2
| 222032709 B 5-547505-2 |[SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
B 854769-8 HOLDER, INS 74
B 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
N n . -2l 2] 22 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE ® =H) CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT R 2119793-1  |[LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
SI/E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING :
T B I TR B o\ - | 3] 3| 3|3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
6 - 71 U o 5570 05 [ 020/ 001 - - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
6~ 62 UM o 55570 05 1 0201/ ool - B 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
50 2vePr o 52570 03 [ 0205/~ 0011 ) < - -] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
B 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
B 1-1901681-9 [HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
*WARN T NG - -] 2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO - o 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
1] LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S AL B L 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4
L SE1LOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING B 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
B 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS with CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. U 0 [0 1 | T-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
A\ B 1752356-5  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
-2l 2] 22 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S R I R B 1320908-8  |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N I N A O O c119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Qggﬁ%i%gALSE%E%EW?QHFngiéiTAggw?gifoR” CONVERSION: 8-2266045-4 S . . 1°49086-0 |SPACER, CRIMPLR co
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266045-4 S L N I A S B 13209¢8-2 |STRIP GUIDE 4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266045-5 R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B L N B |"160¢8-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N W W W c119933-2 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A\ B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. H T T R 356885 % STOP SHEAR T
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. NN I I B B 1002193-1  |HOLDER, SHEAR 10
A N - ] 1803251-1  |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
AMCATGUNAETTE MTUHSET CBguﬁTREIRENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY | | | | | | 5-1633933-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/o\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -] - - - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I 1803349-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 2
A0 SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET T T T 1803078-4 |SPACER, PRECISION 1259 - R - 3
PO ADDTTIONAL - TNFORMATION. B 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [251 - -] : ?
@ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - - 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-1803241-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE F W
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL [T -271-25-22|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION I&(E)M [T -201-25-22|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION I&(E)M
I N FOR M AT I ON . THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONI CS CORPORATION DWN
S 2 TS RO Lt o o OB 240CT20TS — TE TE Connectivity
/ Ex TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. E— S W oragpy SO0l (E— Harrisburg, PA 171053608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 250CT2013 [NaME ‘
A3 WHEN RUNNING ON A BENCH TERMINATING UNIT TO MAINTAIN PROPER WIRE PLACEMENT, PACTEFTC VERSTON L e o R e Veean Side Feed
SPLIT CYCLE MODE IS RECOMMENDED FOR THE TERMINATING UNIT. e x ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 €§>£:::}3pm f RPPLICATION SPEC )
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266045 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 R G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= ~=—4.3+£0.5

(e
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

17.8+£0.95

. m,fl‘.
\ AT ; 7Y
@ U ‘ - ) < T }
. { ‘ N @ REF
{ ‘\ ;

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o —rp

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

PRI 10 e e e porte e pepim g et oW o AOCTEDTS T e
o STAKEMZSOCTzows G zfgg Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C \/ E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD‘ > 250(;(2013 NANE ‘
mm PRLD-ULC-TESLPECIN Ocean S‘\de Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
| X 2 PLC +- - _
POST FEED PREFEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe < _ ____
AAAAAA +- N
‘‘‘‘‘‘ ] Wl A 100779 (C=2266045
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 °F4 REV G

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



